Department of Environmental Affairs and Development Planning
1
REFERENCE:   16/3/3/5/A8/74/3021/23
NEAS REFERENCE: WCP/EIA/AMEND/0000727/2023
DATE OF ISSUE: 13 September 2023
The Municipal Manager
City of Cape Town

RE/980; 10843; 2373; 763; RE/525 and RE/524, Kuils River.
The starting point of the proposed pipeline will be under the M23/R300 underpass
close to the Stikland Industrial area. For the first section of the sewer pipeline
alignment, the pipeline will be located in a corridor between the Kuils River and
Department of Environmental Affairs and Development Planning
5
11
residential suburbs before passing the Kuils River Hospital and the Engen filling station
at the R102 Bridge. From here, the pipeline will traverse the formalised Kuils River via
micro-tunneling. Multiple roads will be traversed as well as a railway line before
connecting with the Rietvlei sewer pump station located in Sarepta.
The SG 21-digit codes are:
Erf Number SG 21-digit code
17751 C06700040001775100000
22164 C06700040002216400000
15447 C06700130001544700000
15059 C06700130001505900000
15096 C06700130001509600000
15026 C06700130001502600000
4598 C06700130000459800000
4692 C06700130000469200000
2484 C06700130000248400000
RE/922 C06700130000092200000
RE/940 C06700130000094000000
RE/802 C06700130000080200000
RE/804 C06700130000080400000
3173 C06700130000317300000
RE/805 C06700130000080500000
RE/855 C06700130000085500000
2305 C06700130000230500000
2310 C06700130000231000000
2321 C06700130000232100000
811 C06700130000081100000
2323 C06700130000232300000
2340 C06700130000234000000
10848 C06700130001084800000
10845 C06700130001084500000
RE/980 C06700130000098000000
10843 C06700130001084300000
2373 C06700130000237300000
763 C06700130000076300000
RE/525 C06700130000052500000
RE/524 C06700130000052400000
Co-ordinates:
Starting point:

This is herewith replaced with the following:
The pipeline route will traverse various properties situated adjacent to the Kuils River.
The preferred route will traverse the following properties:
Erven 22359; 22160; 17751; 22164; 22361; 9025; 23312; 15447; 16545; 15059; 16546;
15096; 15026; RE/15025; RE/5088; 4598; 4692; 2484; 969; 2366; RE/521; 2634; RE/940; 941;
RE/793; RE/802; RE/942; RE/945; 10290; 10286; RE/794; 3705; 800; RE/801; 978; 10849;
10850; RE/980; 2374; 2274; RE/762; 2367; RE/525; RE/524; RE/692; 3252; RE/691; RE/922;
1952 and RE/531, Kuils River.
The starting point of the proposed pipeline will be under the M23/R300 underpass
close to the Stikland Industrial area and will end at the Rietvlei sewer pump station in
Sarepta where it will connect with the municipal sewer network. The pipeline will
traverse various erven, roads, a railway line and the Kuils River and Bottelary River on
route to the Rietvlei sewer pump station in Sarepta
The SG 21-digit codes are:
Erf Number SG 21-digit code
22359 C06700040002235900000
22160 C06700040002216000000
17751 C06700040001775100000
22164 C06700040002216400000
22361 C06700040002236100000
9025 C06700040000902500000
23312 C06700040002331200000
15447 C06700130001544700000
16545  C06700130001654500000
15059 C06700130001505900000
16546  C06700130001654600000
15096 C06700130001509600000
15026 C06700130001502600000
RE/15025 C06700130001502500000
RE/5088 C06700130000508800000
4598 C06700130000459800000
4692 C06700130000469200000
2484 C06700130000248400000
969  C06700130000096900000
2366 C06700130000236600000
RE/521 C06700130000052100000
2634 C06700130000263400000
RE/940 C06700130000094000000
941 C06700130000094100000
RE/793 C06700130000079300000
RE/802 C06700130000080200000
RE/942 C06700130000094200000
RE/945 C06700130000094500000
Department of Environmental Affairs and Development Planning
7
11
10290 C06700130001029000000
10286 C06700130001028600000
RE/794 C06700130000079400000
3705 C06700130000370500000
800 C06700130000080000000
RE/801 C06700130000080100000
978 C06700130000097800000
10849 C06700130001084900000
10850 C06700130001085000000
RE/980 C06700130000098000000
2374 C06700130000237400000
2274 C06700130000227400000
RE/762 C06700130000076200000
2367 C06700130000236700000
RE/525 C06700130000052500000
RE/524 C06700130000052400000
RE/692                C06700130000069200000
3252 C06700130000325200000
RE/691 C06700130000069100000
RE/922 C06700130000092200000
1952 C06700130000195200000
RE/531 C06700130000053100000
Co-ordinates:
Starting point:
Latitude:      33° 54’ 25.04” S